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CASE NO. 25-01 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE 
TOWN OF BELMONT PLANNING BOARD 

ON APPLICATION FOR TWO SPECIAL PERMITS & DESIGN AND SITE PLAN 
APPROVAL 

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, 
January 7, 2025 at 7:00 PM by a hybrid public hearing at the Select Board Conference 
Room, Belmont Town Hall, First Floor, 455 Concord Ave., and by remote access through 
the Zoom app. to consider the application of Joe Santangelo, to construct a two family 
dwelling at 21 Trowbridge Street located in General Residence (GR) zoning district, for 
Two Special Permits and Design and Site Plan Approval. Section 4.2.2 of the By-Law 
allows the Planning Board to grant a Special Permit to modify the minimum lot area per 
dwelling unit and/or the frontage requirements pursuant to §6D and 7.4 of the zoning By­
Law to allow two family dwellings on lots having lot size less than 7,000 square feet with 
frontage less than 70'. Furthermore, §1.5.4-A-(3) and §6D-2 of the Zoning By-Law allow 
a new two family dwelling in General Residence Zoning District by a Special Permit and 
a Design and Site Plan Review Approval by the Planning Board. 
Note: Application submittals, meeting agenda & instructions on remote access can be found on the 
Town's website: https://www.belmont-ma.gov/planning-board 

TOWN OF BELMONT PLANNING BOARD 
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OFFICE OF PLANNING & BUILDlf\G 
TO\\'~ OF BEL\10NT 

19 ~1,K>rc Street 
Homer Muni<·ipal Buildmg 

Belmont, Ma-.sachw,ctb 02 i78-0900 

November 7, 2024 

Joe Santangelo 
21 Trowbridge Street 
Belmont, MA 02478 

RE: To Construct a New Two Family Dwelling 

Dear Mr. Santangelo, 
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The Office of Planning and Building is in receipt of your building pennit application for your 
proposal to construct a two family dwelling at 21 Trowbridge Street located in a General 
Residence (GR) zoning district 

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of Belmont 
Zoning By-Law. More specifically, Section 4.2.2 of the By-Law allows the Planning Board to 
grant a Special Pennit to modify the minimum lot area per dwelling unit and/or the frontage 
requirements pursuant to §6D and 7.4 of the zoning By-Law to allow two family dwellings on 
lots having lot size less than 7,000 square feet with frontage less than 70'. Furthermore, § 1.5.4• 
A-(3) and §6D-2 of the Zoning By-Law alJow a new two family dwelling in a General Residence 
Zoning District by a Special Pennit and a Design and Site Plan Review Approval by the 
Planning Board. 

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law and 
resubmit a building permit application, or you may request two (2) Special Pennits and Design 
and Site Plan Approval from the Planning Board. lf you choose this option, please contact the 
Office of Planning and Building to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Inspector of 
Buildings, at (617) 993-2650 in order to begin the process. 

Ara Yogu 1an, CBO 
Inspector of Buildings 
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Town of Belmont 

Planning Board 

APPLICATION FOR DESIGN AND SITE PLAN REVIEW 

Planning Board 
Homer Municipal Building 
19 Moore Street 
Belmont, MA 02478 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7.3, Design and Site Plan Review, of the 

Town of Belmont Zoning By-Laws, I/We the undersigned, being owner(s) of certain 

parcel of land (with the buildings thereon) situated on :d. I ·-rr-,w0ri~ ± 
StreeVRoad, hereby make application to your Board for DESIGN AND SITE PLAN 

REVIEW for the erection or alteraUon on said premises or the use thereof under the 

applicable Section of the Zoning By-Laws of said Town for _________ _ 

a Med CQnL2 t:ru-✓ b «7)/\ 2< ~;i JJiLf home 

_______ on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general 

purpose and intent of said Zoning By-Law. 

Petitioner(s) are further to comply wrth the requirements of Section 7.3.5 of said 

Zoning By-Law attached. 

December 6, 2005 

Signature of Petitioner 

Print Name 

Address 

DaytimeTelephone Number 

o \Dvr\? "1 iJtla;, tL· il11-s- Ct;·)· g~1 
fv Ci~ \!. ~-\-



Town of Belmont 

Planning Board 

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT 

Planning Board 
Homer Municipal Building 
19 Moore Street 
Belmont, MA 02478 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Date: \ \\ \ CJ \ ~Lf 

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A, 

Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Law of the Town of Belmont, I/we the 

undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon} 

situated on p{ I ·T rca,,.,,) bci ~ 'Sr Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board 

for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use 

thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By•Law of said Town for ___ _ 

C\.., f'ew Con:,t-'1°""1,)C h DY\ d -\6JN:ha h.1n11t 

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of 

said Zoning By.Law. 

August20, 2014 

Signature of Petitioner 

Print Name 

Address 

Daytime Telephone Number 

Dv-½;=e ~ , tl.QG..r ~'71~v\ 

fu CJ:u:-\.--?t 
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a 11.11.am 

Belmont Planning Board 

Design and Site Plan Review/ Special Permit Narrative Statement 

21 Trowbridge Street - Lot 48 

Joe and Sherry Santangelo of 21 Trowbridge Street seek planning board approval in order to construct a 
new two family home on their property. The only structure currently on the property is a detached 

garage which will be removed. 

The proposed two family home_is a 3,299 sf (TLA first and second floors) 2 ½ story structure with an 
additional 698 sf of attic space >7' high. The front unit will be 1,711 sf and will have 4 bedrooms (one on 
the first floor) and 3 bathrooms. The rear unit will be 1,S88 sf and will have 3 bedrooms and 3 
bathrooms. The height will be 26' - 3 ½" to the midpoint (33' allowed) and 31'-7" to the ridge, consistent 
with the abutting structures and many others in the neighborhood. 

The 6,000 sf lot with SO' of frontage is consistent with the vast majority of other lots in the 
neighborhood and meets the criteria of Section 4.2.1(2) which allows for a Special Permit to construct a 
two family on a lot with a minimum size of S,000 sf and a minimum frontage of SO'. The proposed tot 
coverage is 1,797 sf (1,800 sf max allowed) and the proposed open space is 3,362 sf (2,400 sf min 
required). The proposed site improvements maintain a generous open space and incorporate native 
variety shrubs to serve as foundation plantings and privacy screening along the side property lines. 

Trowbridge Street offers an eclectic mix of single and two family homes, the majority of which have 
covered front porches and gable fronts facing the street (see attached images for reference) and many 
of which have attic dormers. The proposed structure incorporates this style and is designed with a 
massing, scale, height and proportions that are in harmony with the neighborhood. The building and 
driveway siting and lot coverage is consistent with the neighborhood vernacular. Other aspects such as 
circulation, lighting, open space, screening, and drainage are all in accordance with Belmont standards 
and consistent with the neighborhood. Outdoor mechanical equipment will be behind the home, and 
will be screened with landscaping. 

The proposed designs are in harmony with the neighborhood vernacular, in keeping with the intent of 
Town Meeting and the zoning bylaws, and not substantially detrimental to the neighborhood. 

Thank you for your consideration on this matter. 

sc m;t l I p S!ZCA A wwwa:qwns ii $) 
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Neighborhood context 

The following images include several examples of homes on Trowbridge Street that have a similar style 

and scale to what is proposed: 

20 Trowbridge 30 Trowbridge 72 Trowbridge 

78 Trowbridge 73 Trowbridge 73 Trowbridge 
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71 Trowbridge 

25 Trowbridge (abutter) 

4S Trowbridge 35 Trowbridge 

21 Trowbridge (subject) 17 Trowbridge (abutter) 



Zoning Compliance Check List 
Properties Located within the GR Zonf ng Districts 

(To be Completed by a Registered Land Surveyor) 

Property Address: 1- I LP I k.l fl /1,,:JfJ 4-- e rt'f-eif 
Surveyor Signature and Stamp: _________ _ Date: ___ _ 

Per ~-2 of the Zgning Bi-Law 

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED 

Lot Area (sq. fl.) 5":111~ r:F. 1~111 t:r, ~~~,1 ;:;. 
Lot Frontage (feet) !('() I ~di !Ft) j 

Lot Area/Unit (sq. ft./d.u.) ~Jl~f'.F'• --- 7~()() (:~ 

Lot Coverage (% of lot) 1'1~ --- "Jo% 
Open Space (% of lot) 4<J X· --- 5't'. 1¾ 

► Front (a) /f.J-.J--/ --- 2 r) I 

Setbacks: ► 2nd Front Door (25%) 

(feet) ► Side/Side ,~ ,, l ,, , --1 - /I' J () / 

► Rear ZI I --- 10 · 
Building ► Feet 13 --- z,.1 ~ 
Height: 

► Stories 1- Vz_ --- tut 

1/2 Story ► Perimeter (50%) 
--

(feet) ► Area (60%) 
(Per§1.4) 

► Length (75%) 

Per HD of the Zonlag Bi-Law 

HVAC: Prohibited in Front Yard and Side and Rear Setbacks 

Front Doors: Both Must Face Street Cb) 

STANDARD PROPOSED 

Curb Cut (One per 70' Frontage) (cl I "2-

C•l Front setback is equal to the average front setbacks of the abutting properties on either side. 
(bl The second unit's front door may be allowed to face the side yard only if i structure is 

historically or architecturally significant. --~~ 
Cc) A second curb cut may be allowed where the Applicant can demo · 4...~ · · nd 

curb cut Is harmonious wHh the surrounding neighborhood. ~ o~ DOUGLAS L \ 
... ,,,;' j I JOh\lSTON ~ 

SUBMIT CALCULATIONS for all of the requirements listed ,., e OJl:AMPar. te· 
of paper(s) to verify how they were calculated 

August 20, 2014 



21 Trowbridge Street 

Belmont, MA 02478 

There will be four segments of foundat ion walls. They will be 8.5' tall. 

SEGMENT 

A 

B 

C 

D 

LENGTH 

25.67 

55.00' 

30.00' 

49.00' 

TOTALS 

1,084.46/1,357.20=.7990 

The foundation walls will be 79.90% below grade. 

TOTAL FACE 

218.20 S.F. 

467.50 S.F. 

255.00 S.F 

416.50 S.F. 

1,357.20 S.F. 

DU Geomatics 

276 North Street 

Weymouth, MA 02191 

landsurv23@gmail.com 

781-812-0457 

BELOW GRAGE 

176.61 S.F. 

385.55 S.F. 

198.90 S.F. 

323.40 S.F. 

1,084.46 S.F. 
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N/F 
MICHAELI DIS 

.-

N/F 
SANTANGELO 

.50.00' -
( X 19.10 X . 

20.26 \ 

LOT 48 
6,000 S.F.± 

20' REAR SETBACK 
~ r - - - - --4" . '± 
ul ~ < (.) 
.... ai 

N/r 
SACCA 

...lLl!Z' 1------1 

ml < 
...., I-

V) I ~ 

BF• 
1.3 . .37' ......_ __ __, 

AVERAGE GRADE ,. 20 • .37' 

N/F 
ROZZI 

~ X 19.50 20.SOX L&J 

- 0 (/) 30.00' -

0 -
0 19.24 
0 X . 
~ ~ 

X 19.66 

0 
PROPOSED 0 

(I) 

XO 
0 
0 
N 

BUILDING ~ 
t--.---l 

NO. 21 
"' 0 

N/F 
ZHANG 

10.0' 
I 9 . .35X 4.33' 1 o.o' 

125-27 

+I 
~ 
(0 

19.28 

+I . 
...... 

• ! 

50.QQ' CONC. SIOEWMJ< 

GRA$ : d :h 
20.32TC CURB PROPOS£D 20.86TC 
19.448C 10' CURB 20.l1BC 

CUT 

#17 

X 
20.77 

~ ---Y:19_~X19.63 
RIM=18.92 

SEWER __ ~ ~ SMH 
X -- X-- ---------, ~ RtM=18.09 

20.01 20.40 INV•16.69 
INV= 10.00 

TROWBRIDGE 
LOT AREA = 6,000 S.f.± 
PROPOSED BUILDING = 1,797 S.F.± 
PROPOSED PAVEMENT + WALK = 871 S.f'.± 
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE = 30.0% 
PROPOSED OPEN SPACE = 55.4% 

NOTES 
1. SEE DEED RECORDED IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY REGISTRY 

OF DEEDS IN DEED BOOK 22895, PAGE 310. 
2. SEE PLAN RECORDED IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY REGISTRY 

OF DEEDS IN PLAN BOOK 161, PAGE 7. 

STREET 

10 

-- I 
( IN FEET ) 

l inch = 20 ft. 

20 

I 

3. SUBJECT PARCELS ARE LOCATED !N ZONE GR. 
4 . SUBJECT PARCEL IS IN ZONE X SHOWN ON FLOOD 

PROPOSED DWELLING PLAN 
IN 

MAP 25017C0418E EFFEC~TI.VE DA~ _.06/04/10. 
5. FRONT SETBACK=16.4+14. : ~ 55; FRONT 

SETBACK=15.55'. . .,_v./7 · r "'s~-;,., 
'/ '-6- 1-

..... o~ D""UG' ASL C. ... , ,._ V _,-. ' Cf• ·1r 
~-i JOhl'.SiON I:', ~ 

3, 8 NO. 47678 ui ,/t 
~~,~ <) IS_, ... 
~ %~G,s·n:.-.,..€ ~<:i 
~ '.~L u-.1.0 ~ /o Z4 t4 

BELMONT, MA 

SCALE: 1n = 20' OCTOBER 22, 2024 

DLJ GEOMA TICS 
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING 

276 NORTH STREET 
WEYMOUTH, MA 02191 

(781) 812-0457 
21 TROWBRIDGE ST BELMONT.dwg 



DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 
SEPTEMBER 16, 2024 

ENERGY AUDIT: 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINED BY MASSACHUSETTS STRETCH ENERGY CODE OECC 2021 W/ MASS AMENDMENTS SECTION 
N1101). PROPERTY FAl.lS UNDER CllMATE ZONE 5A. 

PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITION ('401.3): 

1. RENOVATION TO COMPLY WITH ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED HOMES THERMAi. BYPASS INSPECTION CHE0<l1ST. 
INSULATION VALUES AS FOLLOWS: R60 ROOF R·VAI.UE. R30 FLOOR R-VALUE, R20+5 WALL R-VALUE, R1&119 BASEMENT J 
CRAWL SPACE WALL R-VALUE. 

2. RENOVATION TO COMPLY WITH ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUlREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS, DOORS, AND 
SKYLIGHTS - VERSION 5.0. All NEW WINDOW GLAZING TO BE .30 U FACTOR AND SKYLIGHTS TO BE .55 U-fACTOR. 

3. HEATING/ COOLING DUCTS TO BE S~EO ANO TESTED TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF 401 .3. 

PROJECT INFORMATION: 

BELMONT ZONING GR 

REQUIRED: 

MAX 30% LOT COVERAGE 
MIN 40'!1. OPEN SPACE 

FRONT YARD SETBACK: AVERAGE 
REAR YARD SET8ACI(: 20--0" 
SIDE YARD SET8ACK: 10'-0" 

MAX HEJGHT: 2 1/2 STORIES /WO 
33' TO MIDPOINT 

LIGHTING LEGEND 

0 AECEsst:0 1.EDCAN UGHf , AalB.ICTEOIV OWNER 

0 CEJUffO YOUMTl:D PENDAHT · ASKLJCTm IY~ 

0 
C!WN4 ~ODOMI:: UOtfr · 
ASSfl.ECTEOBTOWHER 

.1:1, 
WAU. MOUNTED ICONCU A&SELECTlD 8V ~ER 

* ~ FAA wmt Im to It.At. UGlfT • -, 6E.L£CT£0 BY~ 

0 
s.o. 6MOKE DlTECTOR • HOTE 1\1.l N£W Nl)DJ8TlilG6MCM([I T08E 

HARC,WIR:ED PE.RI COOE 

0 
SICO t-Wte,'MRE.D SMOKEI CNtlONUOffOXl)EDETECTOflll 

... lM.TA COHNE'CTION 

l:,, TELEPHONE / DiliTACONNECTION 

ii> tLlCfAC OIJTU"t (5Pf.ClflCI.OCAtlONSOtLY ·M.l.OllTlfTOAII 
ltfQUIJa:D IV CODE AAE NOT 8ltoWJil 0~ F'I.NtS) 

DRAWING LIST 

A1 COVER SHEET 
A2 EXISTING SITE PLAN 
A3 NEW SITE PLAN 
A4 NEW CELLAR PLAN 
A5 NEW FIRST FLOOR PLAN 
AB NEW SECOND FLOOR PLAN 
A7 NEWATTICPLAN 
AB NEWELEVATIONS 
A9 NEWELEVATIONS 

SYMBOL LEGEND 

·-:_-_-_-_-_-_. WALL TO BE DEMOUSHEO 

c::==::, EXISTING WAlL TO REMAJH - HEWWAlL 

~ INTERIOR ELEVATION 

' 
SECTION 

® OOORTAG 

@ V\'INOOWTAO 

80 CLARK STREET 
BELMONT, MA 02478 

ArcNlect 
Miller°"9'LLC 
80Ci.11s-t 
Belmont W. 0 2478 
817-~157 

Date: lsaoed for: 

B/2812◄ SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

9/13/24 PROGRESS 

9/1812◄ DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

SANTANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02478 

COVERSHEET 

SM« 
N..-nber. 

A1 



KEY 

□ GRASS 

~ MULCH 

~ HARDWOOD 
DECK 

II PAYERS 

mJ ASPHAULT 

~ CONCRETE 

■ 
RETAINING 
WALL 

LOT COVERAGE: 
MAX AU.OWED: 3"o OF &.000 • 1.800 SF 
1\CTU/\1.: 1791 SF 

434sqft 

0PLAN 1 
SCALE: 1/8" = 1' 

E)(JSTJNG 
~RAG~ 
TOBE 
~EMOV!:D 

---0 5 10 15 

11t'J.t!t!E~ 
"l)ES'ltpt ilt 

LI 
80 CLARK STREET 

BELMONT, MA 02478 

A­
Mi110t°"9' l LC 
eoci.tis-1 
Bolmont MA 02478 
1117-9113-3157 

Date: 

Bml/24 

9/13/24 

9/16/24 

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

PROGRESS 

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

SANTANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02478 

EXISTING 
SITE PLAN 

A2 



KEY -
□ GRASS 

~ MULCH 

ii HARDWOOD 
DECK 

11 PAVERS 

~ ASPHAULT 
. 

~ CONCRETE 

■ 
RETAINING 
WALL 

SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE SYSTEM, 
EXACT SIZE ANO LOCATION TO BE 
DETERMNINEO BY CML ENGINEER 

LOT COVERAGE; 
MAX ALLOWED: 30% OF 6,000 = 
1,800 SF 
ACTUAL: 1797 SF 

1,797 sq ft 

OPEN SPACE: 
MIN REQUIRED: 40% OF 6,000 
a2,400 SF 
ACTUAL: 3362 SF 

2,702 sq ft 660 sq fl 

10'·0: 

0PLAN 1 
SCALE: 1/8" = 1' 

.·· .. · . ·. · . .. 
_·.· .. ' .: 

.. . · : ·. 

: . . 
.. .. -.. ·. 

I •• •.' 

... · 

APPROXIMATE SIZE ANO LOCATION OF EXISTING 
CONCRETE SLAB TO REMAIN, VtF BASED ON 
CONDITIONS OF SLAB AFTER REMOVAL OF 
GARAGE STRUCTURE 

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF HVAC EQUIPMENT 
ON STONE OUST PAO; LANDSCAPE SCREENING 

WINDOW WELLS, TYP 

NEW NATIVE VARIETY SHRUBS ALONG PROPERTY LINE, BOTH $IDES 

NEW NATIVE VARIETY SHRUBS ANO MULCH BED 
AT FRONT FOUNDATION 

MASONRY PAVERS 

ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS 

0 5 10 15 

An:hiltCI: 

BO CLARK STREET 
BELMONT, MA02478 

Milltr°"'9'UC 
90Cllll<&IHI 
8elmanlW.02.78 
817-11113-3157 

Date; IHUedlor: 

8126124 SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

9/13/24 PROGRESS 

9/16124 DESIGN DEVELOPMEKT 

SANT ANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02478 

NEW SITE PLAN 

A3 



ONE HOUR RATED TENANT DEMISING WALL: 
518" GWB ON BOTH SIDES, 2 ROWS OF 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" OC, 
2" AIR SPACE BETWEEN, RESILIENT 25 MSG GALV. STEEL CHANNEL 

(OAE) ON ONE SIDE, MIN. 3" MINERAL VVOOL BATT INSULATION 
BY ROXUL (STC 50 RATING) IN EACH ROW OF STUDS 

0 PLAN 1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1' 

PLAY 
ROOM 

@ 

MECH 
ROOM 

II 
II 
I I 
II 
11 
II 
II 
11 
11 
II 
II 
I I 
II 
II 
I I 
It 

3' WIDE HARDWOOD STAIRS-114" FTF, VIF -15 RISERS AT 7.8" EA VIF, 
14 TREADS AT 9" EA PLUS 1" NOSINGS, TYP. HANDRAILS TO MEET CODE 

3' WIDE HARDWOOD STAIRS- 114" FTF, VIF -15 RISERS AT 7.6" EA VIF, 
14 TREADS AT 9" EA PLUS 1" NOSINGS, TYP. HANDRAILS TO MEET OODE 

·--0 5 10 15 

80 CLARK STREET 
BELMONT, MA 02478 

-Mili.t°"'l,IU.C 
80Cllll<SIONI 
- •MA02•1a 
1117-1193-31$7 

Date: Issued lot: 

8/28124 SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

11113124 PROGRESS 

9118/24 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

SANTANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02478 

NEW CELLAR 
FLOOR PLAN 

A4 



REAR UNIT 
GROSS AREA: 

782 sq ft 

ONE HOUR RATED TENANT DEMISING WALL: 
5/fr' GWB ON BOTH SIDES, 2 ROWS OF 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 18" OC, 
2'' AIR SPACE BETWEEN, RESILIENT 25 MSG GALV. STEEL CHANNEL 

(OAE) ON ONE SIDE, MIN. 3" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION 
BY ROX UL (STC 50 RA TING) IN EACH ROW OF STUDS. 

FRONT UNIT 
GROSS AREA: 

842 sq ft 

0PlAN 1 
SCALE: 1/8" = 1' 

@ 

@ 

4•-4• 

3' WIDE HARDWOOD STAIRS· 114" FTF, VIF • 15 RISERS AT 7.6" EA VIF, 
14 TREADS AT fl' EA PLUS 1" NOSINGS, TYP. HANDRAILS TO MEET CODE 

0 5 10 15 

1Jt'J~E~ 
1>ES'Jtpt .US 

Ll 
80 ct.ARI< STREET 

BELMONT, MA.02-41' 

Atcllitect 
-~u.c 
80Clali<8Dffl 
Belmant MA 0247" 
817-983-3157 

DIiie: 

8126124 SCHE:MAl1C OESIGN 

;113124 ~ss 
W16124 OESIGN ce.iaOPM:HT 

SANTANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02473 

NEW FIRST 
FLOOR PLAN 

AS 



... 

REAR UNIT 
GROSS AREA: 

806 sqft 
ONE 110UR RA1EO lENAfft OE.li!l$[NG WAll: 

S/8"GW8 00 BOTH SIOES, 2ROWSOf' 2X4 WOOD sruns AT 1e·oc. 
T AilR SPACI: 8ETWSEN, RESlLl£Ml 25 MSG GALV. $T~ CttANtlEI. 

(0-'E) ON om SIDE, Mt ... 3'" M!NEW. 'M)Ot. DAn IN$UI.ATION 
BY ROXU\. (STC 50 RATING) IN EACH ROW OF $11Jl)S. 

FRONT UNIT 
GROSS AREA: 

869 sq ft 

l I 
Jll,V: 

H'·2lrl 

n @ ® @ 

13':0" 

i'.·M!~ 

n 
§'.•ll' 

CL 

@ ROOF @ 
BIELOW 

1 l 

---0 5 10 15 

Ardlllllcl: 

80 CLARK STREET 
BELMONT, MA 02478 

Mlllero..ltJ,LLC 
80Cllrl<S..t 
a.imontMA02478 
817-99).3157 

8128124 SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

9113/24 PROGRESS 

Q/16124 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

SANT ANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02478 

NEW SECOND 
FLOOR PLAN 

sr­
Number 

A6 



HALF STORY AREACJ!t.CULATIONS; 

ALLOWABLE AREA VIIITH CEILING HEIGHT OF 5' OR GREATER 
CAN BE NO MORE THAN 60% OF SECOND FLOOR AREA 

SECOND FLOOR AREA• 806 + 869 • 1875 SF 
60% OF 1675 • 1005 SF MAX 
ACTUAL: 518 + 452 • 970 SF, CONFORMING 

HALF STORY PERIMETER CALCULATIONS: 

SECOND FLOOR PERIMETER• 174 LF 

ALLOWABLE· MAX BT W/ RAFTER BOTTOMS AT 3' OR GREATER 
(BASED ON 50'N, OF 174' PERIMETER). 

ACTUAL: 19'•1" + 19'·1" + 1T-O" + tr.O' • 7:1'-2". CONFORMING 

DORMER LENGTH CALCULATIONS: 

ALLOWABLE 41'·3" MAX PER ROOF SIDE (76% OF 51i') 

ACTUAL: 1T-O" + 1T-O" • 34'-0", CONFORMING 

REAR UNIT 
AREA>5' 

REAR UNIT 
GROSS AREA> 7' 

518 sq ft 375 sq ft 
ONE HOUR RATED TENANT DEMISING WALL 

Mr' GWB ON BOTH SIDES, 2 ROWS OF 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 18" OC, 
2'' AIR SPACE BETWEEN, RESILIENT 25 MSG GALV. STEEL CHANNEL 

(OAE) ON ONE SIDE, MIN. 3" MINERAL INOOL BA.TT INSULATION 
BY ROXUL (STC 50 RATJNG) IN EACH ROW OF STUDS. 

FRONT UNIT 
AREA>5' 

FRONT UNIT 
GROSS 
AREA>?': 

452 sq ft 323 sq ft 

0 PLAN 1 
SCALE: 1/8" " 1' 
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80 CLARK STREET 
BELMONT, MA 02478 

, -Desli,.LLC 
80C!"1<S­
__,. MA 02478 
1117-893-3157 

Date: lsaoed for: 

8126124 SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

8/13124 PROGRESS 

9/1612◄ DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

SANTANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA02478 

NEWATTIC 
FLOOR PLAN 
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BB B 
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~ 50 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL SHINGl..fS • 
~ ,,,,-- SEE SECTION FOR ROOF ASSEMBLY 

12" DEEP AZEK SOFFIT 

4" HARDIE SIDING 

ANDERSEN DOUBLE HUNG 
WINDOWS (OAE) WI AZEK TRIM BOARDS • 
4• SIDE ANO HEAD CASING, 
BULLNOSE STOOL, COVE MOLDING 
ANO◄"APRON 

FRONT PORCH: COMPOSITE LANDING AND STEPS 
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER, 4" SQUARE lATTICE 
SKIRTING, 3' HIGH VINYL RAILING SYSTEM 
WITH SQUARE POSTS, TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS, CAP, 
AND VERTICAL PICKETS AT 3• OC 
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80 CLARK STREET 
BELMONT, MA 02478 

Ardlitec:t 
-Dnig\LLC 
eoc-s-1 
Belmont MA 02478 
0 17-993-3157 

Dale: lasuod for. 

8126124 SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

9113/24 PROGRESS 

9/16/24 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

SANT ANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02478 
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80 CLARK STREET 
BELMONT, MA 02478 

An:tli19<:t 
MiierOMq,W:: 
80 Clark SIIMI 
Belmont MA 02478 
817-1193-3157 

lnued lor: 

8/26/2"4 SCHEMATIC DESIGN 

911312"4 PROGRESS 

9118/2"4 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

SANTANGELO RESIDENCE 
21 TROWBRIDGE STREET 

BELMONT MA 02478 

ELEVATIONS 
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